
kWh/Nm³

WEST OST

11,265 11,255 11,255 11,255 11,269

11,302 11,284 11,284 11,284 11,308

11,259 11,247 11,246 11,244 11,262

11,263 11,252 11,258 11,253 11,273

11,238 11,236 11,230 11,230 11,236

11,263 11,255 11,263 11,263 11,266

11,299 11,306 11,300 11,301 11,299

11,300 11,295 11,300 11,300 11,301

11,257 11,257 11,256 11,258 11,254

11,255 11,255 11,255 11,256 11,257

11,294 11,289 11,288 11,287 11,297

11,294 11,295 11,289 11,289 11,294

11,255 11,256 11,255 11,255 11,255

11,284 11,285 11,284 11,284 11,284

11,246 11,245 11,246 11,246 11,246

11,251 11,251 11,264 11,260 11,262

11,231 11,228 11,230 11,231 11,232

11,263 11,261 11,264 11,260 11,265

11,300 11,299 11,300 11,299 11,299

11,302 11,299 11,296 11,299 11,299

11,257 11,255 11,256 11,256 11,254

11,256 11,254 11,255 11,255 11,256

11,287 11,285 11,288 11,288 11,288

11,289 11,286 11,289 11,289 11,289

Gewerbegebiet
Stadt KL

Kaiserslautern

SÜDWEST
Einsiedlerhof

Abrechnungs-

monat

Januar

Februar

März

April

Mai

November

Dezember

Abrechnungs-

monat
Alsenborn

Juni

Juli

August

September

Oktober

August

Mehlingen Otterberg

Januar

Februar

März

Enkenbach
Alsenborn 

Nord

April

Mai

Juni

Juli

Abrechnungs-

monat

Januar

Februar

März

September

Oktober

November

Dezember

April

Mai

Juni

Juli

August

September

Oktober

November

Dezember

Hütschenhausen

11,262

11,268

11,275

11,378

11,304

11,285

11,297

11,259

11,262

11,266

11,263

Monatsbrennwerte für rLM-Kunden

2019

11,276

Erfenbach/Otterbach

11,255

11,284

11,246

11,260

11,231

11,273

11,300

11,297

11,252

11,254

11,288

11,289

Veröffentlichung des Abrechnungsbrennwerts gemäß § 40 Abs. 1 Nr. 7 GasNZV     


